ESTHERVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY ESTHERVILLE METEORITE

The Estherville Chamber of Commerce states the loan policy for the meteorite in the following letter.

DR. G. G. GRIFFITH. President

IOHN E. GREIG. Vice-Pres.

WM. H. SYKES. Sec.-Treas.

DIRECTORS
L. M. CHRISTENSEN
DR. G. G. GRIFFITH
HARRY E. COFFIE
W. C. CURRELL
C. S. BROMS
J. L. HOYE

Estherville Chamber of Commerce

Fostering the Better Interests of Estherville and Emmet County

Estherville, Iowa

August 21,1939

DIRECTORS
HARRY BAUMAN, JR.
CHAS. S. ANDERSON
CLYDE SANBORN
D. D. MacKENZIE
JOHN E. GREIG
ED. W. BECK

Estherville Public Library Estherville, Iowa % Lucille Peterson Dear Miss Peterson:

So that the records of the Chamber of Commerce and the Library may be clear in reference to the fragment of the Estherville Meteorite which is on display in the Library, I am writing you this letter.

This fragment is loaned to the Chamber of Commerce of Estherville, which organization is made responsible for it, by the University of Minnesota, the owner of the fragment. The University knows that it is to be exhibited in a ease in the Estherville Public Library.

The fragment is not, however, to be removed from the Library under any circumstances without the written consent of the Chamber of Commerce, said consent being signed by the Secretary or in his absence by the President of the Chamber of Commerce. In case of theft of course this rule will not apply. If the fragment is removed from the Library without the written consent of the Chamber the Library will be held responsible for its safekeeping, and the Chamber will not in any manner hold itself responsible.

Yours very truly,

Wm.H. Sykes, Secretar